HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 77 by Representative Schlegel

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
3 4	CHAPTER 31-B. COMMERCIAL PUBLICATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF MATERIAL HARMFUL TO MINORS
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6	On page 2, at the end of line 19, delete "Louisiana"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 3
8	On page 3, line 5, change " <u>includes</u> " to " <u>means</u> "
9	AMENDMENT NO. 4
10	On page 3, line 12, change "is defined as" to "means"
11	AMENDMENT NO. 5
12	On page 4, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
13 14	"(b) A radio broadcast station, television broadcast station, cable television operator, wire service, or an employee thereof."
15	AMENDMENT NO. 6
16 17	On page 4, at the end of line 6, delete "include verifying that the person" and insert in lieu thereof "means verifying that a person"
18	AMENDMENT NO. 7
19	On page 4, at the beginning of line 9, change "Provide" to "Providing"
20	AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 4, at the beginning of line 10, change "Require" to "Requiring"

On page 4, line 11, change "one or more" to "any"

21

22

23

AMENDMENT NO. 9